International Professional Rodeo Association

Southern Tour Standings from 10/01/2022 through 09/30/2023
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Bareback Bronc

Name

Lane Elsenpeter
Brad Gower
Quintonn Lunsford
Mark Justin Kreder
Tate Papszycki
Luke Herbert

Colt Eck

Tanner Phipps
Bucky McAlpine
Joshua Michael Cragar
Lane Rowland
Yance Day

City

Fairland
Bristow
McCune
Collinsville
Cumberland Furnace
College Grove
Redfield
Dalton
Anaconda
Columbia
Hickman
Mannford

State

OK
OK
KS
OK

TN
KS
GA
MT
TN
KY
OK

Money

12,566.20
12,518.52
10,825.77
2,925.90
2,633.40
1,598.40
1,576.35
1,310.40
1,051.20
733.50
540.00
439.20
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Name

Ryker Butler
Dason Janes
Hudson Bolton
Guthrie Murray
Caylan Biddy
Venn Johns

Cody Wilson
Quincey McDonald
Collin Craig

Reid Arnold

Thad Newell
Chauk Dees
Kallyn Longnecker
Caden Bunch
Jefree Robrahn
Cash Keeling
Kade Alberty
Deklan Garland
Marcus Kimberling
Wyatt Riddle

Bull Riding

City
McLoud
Muldrow
Milan
Bluejacket
Blanchard
Broken Arrow
Fayetteville
Mounds
Lexington
Henning
Okmulgee
Marlow
Cashion
Tahlequah
Westville
Exeter
Beggs
Marlow
Galena
Weleetka

State

OK
OK
TN

OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
AL

TN

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
OK
KS

OK

Money

12,350.83
9,424.98
3,667.14
3,221.10
2,422.92
1,812.24
1,725.60
1,520.64
1,393.74
1,233.18
1,081.44

976.50
955.80
928.80
918.00
684.00
606.96
469.20
354.37
121.50
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Rowdy Chesser
Blane Stacy
Joe Farren
Tyrel Larsen
Timothy Troyer
Kody Rinehart
Drew Johnson
Cody Goertzen
Lane Epperson
Ean Price
Augustus Jones
Eli Hershberger
Kirk Nelson

Saddle Bronc

City

Aline
Chelsea
Cottondale
Carnegie
Weatherford
Rienzi
Conway
Wayne
Warrensburg
Weatherford
Monroe City
Wooster
Branson

State

OK
OK
FL

OK
OK
MS
AR
OK
MO
OK
MO
OH
MO

Money

9,973.40
9,900.33
7,700.00
6,462.80
5,178.88
3,986.00
2,311.74
2,214.54
1,873.00
1,061.30

601.20

382.02

146.70
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Name

West Smith
Caddo Lewallen
Tylen Layton

JC King

Clint Graves
Ethan Hill

Adam Quimby
Trent Creager
Glenn Jackson
Zane Rampey
McKade Wickett
Layton Little
Calvin Jr Johnson
R.J. Straw
William Whayne
Garrett Elmore
Will Carlile
Andrew Burks
Dillon Holder
Ken Bailey

Tie-Down Roping

City

Emmet
Morrison
Copan
Stilwell
Oxford
South Coffeyville
Stillwater
Stillwater
Okmulgee
Pryor
Muldrow
Weatherford
Beggs
Lenapah
Tulsa
Springer
Tahlequah
Kiln
Stephenville
Okmulgee

State

AR
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
MS
TX
OK

Money

10,344.32
9,372.21
7,247.55
7,113.03
6,641.15
6,614.30
6,448.70
5,450.23
5,057.75
4,679.05
3,987.56
3,262.27
2,461.77
2,411.46
2,407.54
2,314.80
1,526.30
1,468.80
1,461.40
1,444.99
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Name

David Jr. Reagor
Tyler Harris
Cody Doescher
Chase Crane
Johnny Jones
Casey Greer
Casey Stone
Traden Anderson
Cooper Orr
Carson Powell
Bryce Hoggard
Tyler Mann
Wade Kunze
Jake Holmes
Stewart Gulager
Justin Morehouse
Dawson Fenix
Jeff Miller

Luke Rhodes
Payden Strahan

Steer Wrestling

City
Morris
Mora

Webbers Falls
Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City

Quitman
Sallisaw
Hanna
Braman
Paron
Mayflower
Humansville
Okmulgee
Mulberry
Fort Scott
Williamsport
Webb City
Blue Mound
Bloomfield
Bonfield

State

OK
MO
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
OK
OK
AR
AR
MO
OK
KS
KS
IN
MO
KS
MO

Money

9,165.04
8,401.77
7,037.01
6,355.80
5,933.61
4,705.65
4,383.99
4,275.90
4,234.50
3,136.64
2,396.85
2,384.51
2,253.48
1,877.79
1,686.42
1,566.00
1,122.30
1,112.40
1,098.00
1,035.00
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Stephanie Joyner
Yolanda Caldwell
Julie Plourde
Kindyl Scruggs
Mesa Leavitt

Bre Dunn

Ashley Sanders
LaRae Smith
Baylee O'Leary
Katie Allred

Mary Brooks
Kenzley Walker
Brittney Hipp
Julie Goodrich
Tracy Nowlin
Nicole Helm
Andee Jo Haden
Holli Covey
Jenny Jo Kijac
Terri Contreras

Printed on 12/05/2023

Cowgirl Barrel Racing

City
Henryetta
Wetumka
Chicoutimi
Southaven
Vinita
Greenwood
Bentonville
Barnsdall
Colcord
Millington
Proctor
Jonesboro
Tuttle
Humboldt
Nowata

La Vergne
Bentonville
Crossville
Jay
Guthrie

State

OK
OK
QU
MS
OK
AR
AR
OK
OK
TN
AR
AR
OK
TN
OK
TN
AR
GA
OK
OK

Money

24,617.68
10,542.77
10,000.00
8,998.65
7,662.89
6,868.08
5,475.06
4,817.87
4,742.91
4,233.49
4,000.65
3,500.14
2,227.32
2,009.85
1,802.97
1,492.48
1,075.26
1,036.17
982.37
963.31
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Header Team Roping

Name

Casey Hicks
Jesse Stipes

Eric Flurry

Trevor Howard
Brent Mibb

Cody Bailey
Cody Camerer
Ky Kreder

Justin Pruitt

Cale McCall
Terry Crow
Kaston Peavy
Manny Egusquiza
Braxton Culpepper
Heath King
Jason Hill

Zane Kilgus
Connor Osborn

(R) Payden Morse
(R) Brandt O'Connor

City

Talala
Salina
Spiro
Pocola
Pryor
Mulberry
Kiowa
Ochelata
Greenbrier
Berryville
Miami

Bay Minette
Stephenville
Poulan
Leicester
Ashburn
Watsontown
Tecumseh
Ardmore
Blair

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
OK
AR
AR
OK
AL

TX

GA
NC
GA
PA
OK
OK
OK

Money

12,026.31
12,003.71
11,672.91
9,323.39
8,556.43
6,778.41
6,715.75
6,354.90
4,376.48
3,875.58
3,852.14
3,700.00
2,682.44
2,604.59
2,579.22
2,424.03
1,914.84
1,531.80
1,351.96
1,312.33
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Heeler Team Roping

Name

Stitches Stanley
Casey Stipes
Tyler Hutchins
Jake Pianalto
Cody Heflin
Austin Rogers
Kyle Horton

Tyler Coleman
Shane Edmonson
Blayne Horne
Cordell Collins
Shane Jenkins
Gabe Williams
Brad Culpepper
Stephen Britnell
Cody Doescher
Chase McGuire
Catcher Gasperson
Jake Cripps

Zack Mabry

City
Wagoner
Salina
Rose
Salina
Pryor
Crescent
Stigler
Perry
Dawson
McAlester
Talihina
Miami
Comanche
Poulan
Knoxville
Webbers Falls
McAlester
Decatur
Siloam Spring
Piedmont

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AL

OK
OK
OK
TX

GA
TN

OK
OK
TX

AR
AL

Money

12,312.14
11,378.20
10,240.61
9,348.23
7,582.79
7,438.33
7,423.11
6,485.05
3,700.00
3,523.18
2,714.40
2,698.92
2,682.44
2,604.59
2,579.22
2,394.39
1,888.20
1,052.82
943.92
800.00
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Cowgirl Breakaway

Name

Kendyl Rogers
Addee Carder
Payton Dingman
Cali Griffin
Tamara Smith
Sadie Prather
Baylee Lester
Maelee Wade
Lexey Williams
Jenna Lee Adams
Kylee Jo Horton
Mindy Wells
Chelsey Abernathy
Ryley Layton
Tresley Culpepper
Abbey Myers
Allison Bobert
Mackie Ford
Sydney Hurley
Cheyenne Bartling

City
Crescent
Miami
Pryor
Arma
Barnsdall
Skiatook
Bentonville
White
Berryville
Weatherford
Stigler
Maysville
Athens
Copan
Poulan
Abingdon
Edmond
Clinton
Keifer
Stillwater

State

OK
OK
OK
KS

OK
OK
AR
GA
AR
OK
OK
OK
AL

OK
GA

OK
OK
OK
OK

Money

10,965.35
9,924.88
8,856.36
8,141.32
6,750.24
4,626.09
4,323.77
4,100.00
2,822.36
2,601.31
2,097.36
1,244.91
1,019.57

954.72
902.13
897.84
817.02
673.92
648.00
488.36
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